NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

Posted August 22, 2019

A public meeting of the Denham Springs City Council will be held as follows:

DATE: August 26, 2019

TIME: 6:00 p.m.

PLACE: Denham Springs City Hall

116 N. Range Ave.

Denham Springs, LA 70726

AGENDA:

Call to Order Invocation

Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call

**Pursuant to La. R.S. 42:14(D) public comment or input shall be allowed at any time prior to a vote on any agenda item

#	TOPICS	NOTES
1.	Approve as published in the official journal minutes of the August 13, 2019 City Council Meeting.	
2.	Recognition of Dr. and Mrs. Rippel.	
3.	Hannis T. Bourgeois, CPA Firm, Audit introduction.	
4.	Discuss and take appropriate action on a request to advertise for sealed bids for a vacuum truck and street sweeper.	
5.	Discuss and take appropriate action on sealed bid results for fuel, submersible pumps and pipe & fire hydrants.	
6.	Discuss and take appropriate action on authorizing a Letter of Intent to The Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Louisiana Foundation to apply for a grant to be used for the implementation of a bicycle/pedestrian path.	
7.	Discuss and take appropriate action on applying for a grant through DEQ VW Mitigation Action Project to be used to purchase two electric car chargers.	
8.	Discuss and take appropriate action adopting a Resolution authorizing Mayor Gerard Landry to execute a Memorandum of Understanding to allow Council on Aging to repair the leased building at 949 Government Drive.	
9.	Discuss and take appropriate action introducing a proposed ordinance and authorizing a public hearing for a proposed Ordinance to Amend the Code of Ordinances for the City of Denham Springs, Chapter 74, Article IV, Sections 74-71, 74-73, and 74-82 Relative to Firefighter Sick Leave Under LA R.S. 33:1995; public hearing to be held September 10, 2019 at 6:00 pm, 116 N. Range Ave., Denham Springs, LA.	

10.	Discuss and take appropriate action introducing a proposed
10.	ordinance and authorizing a public hearing for a proposed
	Ordinance to Amend the Code of Ordinances for the City of
	Denham Springs, Chapter 74, Article IV, Sections 74-71, 74-73,
	and 74-83 Relative to Firefighter Annual Leave Under LA R.S.
	33:1996; public hearing to be held September 10, 2019 at 6:00
	pm, 116 N. Range Ave., Denham Springs, LA.
11.	Discuss and take appropriate action to declare the following as
11.	surplus:
	Unit 486
	2009 Chevrolet Impala
	VIN # 2G1WS57M291298295
	Mileage: 120,000
	Condition: Not drivable due to transmission issues.

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact the City of Denham Springs 665-8121 describing the assistance that is necessary.